
Academic Year 2023/24 Term and Consultation Dates                
  

 

Michaelmas Term 2023  

Monday 4th September - Friday 15th December 

 

CPD 
Monday 4th September and 

Tuesday 5th September 

Students Return Wednesday 6th September 

Lessons Begin Thursday 7th September 

OUTWEEKEND 1 Friday 22nd September 15:45 to 

Monday 25th September 08:25 

Parents Meeting Year 13 

Thursday 5th October 16:00 

Founders’ Day Friday 27th October 14:30 

Break up for half term 16:00 

HALF TERM:  Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November  

Lessons Begin Monday 6th November 

Parents Meeting Year 8 

Thursday 9th November 16.00 (A-L) 

Thursday 16th November 16.00 (M-Z) 

OUTWEEKEND 2 Friday 17th November 15:45 to 

Monday 20th November 08:25 

Parents Meeting Year 12 

Thursday 30th November 16.00 

Carol Service Friday 15th December 

Break up for Christmas 

CHRISTMAS:  Monday 18th December – Monday 8th January 

 

 

Lent Term 2024 

Monday 8th January – Friday 22nd March 

 

CPD Monday 8th January  

Lessons Begin Tuesday 9th January 

Parents Meeting Year 9 

Thursday 19th January 16:00 (A-L) 

Thursday 25th January 16:00 (M-Z) 

OUTWEEKEND 3 Friday 26th January 15:45 to 

Monday 29th January 08:25 

Parents Meeting Year 11 

Thursday 8th February 16:00 

End of Half Term Friday 9th February 

Break up for half term 

HALF TERM:  Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 

CPD Monday 19th February  

Lessons Begin Tuesday 20th February 

OUTWEEKEND 4 Friday 8th March 15:45 to 

Monday 11th March 08:25 

Parents Meeting Year 7 

Thursday 14th March 16:00 (A-L) 

Thursday 21st March 16:00 (M-Z) 

End of Term Friday 22nd March 

Break up for Easter 

EASTER:  Monday 25th March - Friday 5th April 

 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 8th April - Friday 12th July 

 

CPD Monday 8th April 

Lessons Begin Tuesday 9th April 

Parents Meeting Year 10 

Thursday 25th April 16:00 

OUTWEEKEND 5 Friday 3rd May 15:45 to 

Tuesday 7th May 08:25 

May Day Bank 

Holiday 

Monday 6th May 

Sports Day Friday 24th May 

Break up for half term 

HALF TERM:  Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 

Lessons Begin Monday 3rd June 

OUTWEEKEND 6 Friday 14th June 15:45 to 

Monday 17th June  08:25 

Prize Giving Saturday 22nd June 10:00 

End of Term Friday 12th July 

 

 

Boarding students: 

Following a break, boarders must return by 08:25 on the day 

that lessons begin, or between 18:30 - 20:30 the evening 

before. 


